Division of Agricultural Extension

Monthly Progress Report of Krishi Vigyan Kendra’s for the Month of November 2022
ICAR -ATARI: PAU Ludhiana, Zone-1
Name of the KVK: (KVK Srinagar, SKUAST-Kashmir)

Activities & Sub-activities

Nos./

ha/Quintal (As
per the unit

mentioned

against activity)

Beneficiaries (No.)

MALE

Beneficiaries (No.)

FEMALE

Beneficiaries (No.)
Grand Total(M+F)

SC/ST

Others

Total

SC/ST

Others

Total

1. FARM ADVISORY

1.1 Total Frontline
Demonstrations (ha)

1.1.1. Oilseed (ha)

1.1.2. Pulses(ha)

1.1.3. Others (ha), Vermicompost

1.1.4. Field days (No.)

1.1.5. Kissan Gossthi (No.)

1.2.1. Scientist visit to Farmer’s Field

(No.)

22

40

62

21

10

31

93

1.2.2.
(No.)

Farmer’s visit to KVK farm

21

25

46

11

25

36

82

2. VOCATIONAL TRAINING

2.1. Practicing farmers (No.) Total

2.2. School Dropouts (No.) Total

Preparing of Agri-Models at KVK
Campus on 07-11-2022

01

03

03

10

10

13

3. In-Service Training (No.)

“Soil Health Management vis-vis- Soil
Health Card Management” at KVK

01

15

15

12

12

27




Campus on 28-11-2022.

Implementation of FSSAI for Marketing
of Products for Extensionary

Functionaries at KVK Campus on 28- 01 0 12 12 0 04 04 16
11-2022

4. On-Farm Testing (ha)

5. Other Extension Activities (No.)

(Total)

Exposure visits of farmers by KVK to

other place 01 75 210 285 30 S7 87 372
Exposure visits of farmers at KVK 01 0 80 80 0 20 20 100
Animal Camps - - - - - - - -
Agricultural Camps - - - - - - - -
Other result / Method Demonstrations

Demonstration of technology on soil moisture meter

for water conservation under rain fed conditions 01 0 08 08 0 08 08 16
Demonstration of technology for collection of soil

samples for field and orchards 01 0 10 10 0 10 10 20
Demonstration of technology on value addition of

lotus stem (Nadru chips) 01 0 03 03 0 10 10 13
Demonstration of technology on utilization of

broken walnut for preparation of walnut butter. 01 0 05 05 0 12 12 17
Demonstration of technology for replacement of

sugar by honey for preparation of apple jam 01 0 05 05 0 07 07 12
Demonstration of technology on preparation of

apple — jaggery Jam to overcome iron deficiency in 01 0 05 05 0 05 05 10
females

Soil less media preparation 01 0 06 06 0 06 06 12
Winter management of pot/house plants 01 0 04 04 0 06 06 10
Filling/refilling of pots 01 0 03 03 0 08 08 11
Training and pruning of different ornamental plants 01 0 04 04 0 11 11 15
Sowing of seed sowing of ornamental trees like silk 01 0 07 04 0 05 05 12

tree, thuja




Extension Literature Distributed
1. Nurti-Garden “Concept of Eating a

Rainbow”.
2. Nutri-cereals and their role on Human 03 15 60 75 11 15 26 101
Health.

3. Kitchen Waste Composter (My Green Bin)
Online Extension literature circulated - - - - - - - -
Kisan Gosthi (other than FLDs) - - - - - - - -
Field Days (other than FLDs) - - - - - - - -
Farmer Scientist Interaction 03 15 30 45 10 18 28 73
Lecture Delivered 06 15 35 S50 17 22 39 89
Exhibitions
Jal Shakti Abhiyan, Natural Farming, Urban
Agriculture, Organic Farming, Urban Agriculture, 11 . . . } } } .
Crop Management, High Density Plantation, Waste
Management, Soil Conservation, Food Processing
and Value addition and Lumpy Skin Disease
Webinar attended 02 - - - - - - -
Online Film Show 03 - - - - - _ R
Kissan Mela participated/organized
Kissan Mela organized by KVK under Jal Shakti 01 75 210 285 30 S7 87 372
Abhiyan
TV Talk 06 - - - - - - -
Radio Talk - - - - - - - -
Publications 01 - - - - - - -
Extension literature 03 - - - - - - -
Magazines/Newsletters - - - - - - - -
Papers/Articles 01 - - - - - - -
Reports - - - - - - - -
Press releases 04 - - - - - _ R
Workshop attended 04 - - - - - - -
Problems solved online 60 20 20 40 10 10 20 60
Telephone helpline 75 25 35 60 05 10 15 75

OTHERS :




Important days (Mention Each Event)

Celebration of “Jan Shakti Abhiyan” at
village Faqirgujri & Harwan on 04-11-
2022 and 09-11-2022

02

15

15

30

05

15

20

50

Celebration of Kissan Mela at SKUAST-
Kashmir on 15th of November 2022.

01

75

210

285

30

57

87

372

Celebration of Milk Day at KVK
Campus on 26-11-2022

01

25

25

10

10

35

6. Seed provided to Farmers
(Quintals)

7. No. of Planting Material produced
(Total No.)

7.1 From Fruits (No.)

7.2 From Agro- forestry (No.)

7.3 From Vegetables (No.)

7.4 From poultry

8.
“Mera Gaon Mera Gaurav”

(i) No. of Villages covered

05

(ii) No. of Visits made

05

(iii) No. of Demonstrations

05

(iv) No. of farmers’ meeting

03

9. Natural Farming

9.1 No. of demonstrations
conducted




9.2 No. of Awareness and Training
program conducted

Awareness Programme on Water

Conservation under Jal Shakti 01 0 30 30 0 20 20 50
Abhiyan

Awareness programme about different

Scientific Techniques like Mulching,

Drip Irrigation, Sprinkle Irrigation , 01 25 20 45 10 10 20 65

Rain Water Harvesting under Jal
Shakti Abhiyan

10.0 Other Activities

Sd/-
Dr. Sajad Mohiuddin Mir
Sr. Scientist & Head

KVK Srinagar




