## **Division of Agricultural Extension**

Monthly Progress Report of Krishi Vigyan Kendra's for the Month of November 2022 ICAR -ATARI: PAU Ludhiana, Zone-1

Name of the KVK: (KVK Srinagar, SKUAST-Kashmir)

Activities & Sub-activities	Nos./ ha/Quintal (As	Ben	eficiaries MALE	(No.)	Ben	eficiaries (l FEMALE	Beneficiaries (No.) Grand Total(M+F)	
	per the unit mentioned against activity)	SC/ST	Others	Total	SC/ST	Others	Total	
1. FARM ADVISORY								
1.1 Total Frontline Demonstrations (ha)								
1.1.1. Oilseed (ha)	-	-	-	-	-	•	-	-
1.1.2. Pulses(ha)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1.1.3. Others (ha), <b>Vermicompost</b>	5 qts	40	50	90	20	70	90	180
1.1.4. Field days (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1.1.5. Kissan Gossthi (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1.2.1. Scientist visit to Farmer's Field (No.)	10	22	40	62	21	10	31	93
1.2.2. Farmer's visit to KVK farm (No.)	-	21	25	46	11	25	36	82
2. VOCATIONAL TRAINING								
2.1. Practicing farmers (No.) Total								
	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2.2. School Dropouts (No.) Total								
Preparing of Agri-Models at KVK Campus on 07-11-2022	01	0	03	03	0	10	10	13
3. In-Service Training (No.)								
"Soil Health Management vis-vis- Soil Health Card Management" at KVK	01	0	15	15	0	12	12	27

Campus on 28-11-2022.								
Implementation of FSSAI for Marketing of Products for Extensionary Functionaries at KVK Campus on 28-11-2022	01	0	12	12	0	04	04	16
4. On-Farm Testing (ha)								
	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5. Other Extension Activities (No.) (Total)								
Exposure visits of farmers by KVK to other place	01	75	210	285	30	57	87	372
Exposure visits of farmers at KVK	01	0	80	80	0	20	20	100
Animal Camps	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Agricultural Camps	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other result / Method Demonstrations								
Demonstration of technology on soil moisture meter for water conservation under rain fed conditions	01	0	08	08	0	08	08	16
Demonstration of technology for collection of soil samples for field and orchards	01	0	10	10	0	10	10	20
Demonstration of technology on value addition of lotus stem (Nadru chips)	01	0	03	03	0	10	10	13
Demonstration of technology on utilization of broken walnut for preparation of walnut butter.	01	0	05	05	0	12	12	17
Demonstration of technology for replacement of sugar by honey for preparation of apple jam	01	0	05	05	0	07	07	12
Demonstration of technology on preparation of apple – jaggery Jam to overcome iron deficiency in females	01	0	05	05	0	05	05	10
Soil less media preparation	01	0	06	06	0	06	06	12
Winter management of pot/house plants	01	0	04	04	0	06	06	10
Filling/refilling of pots	01	0	03	03	0	08	08	11
Training and pruning of different ornamental plants	01	0	04	04	0	11	11	15
Sowing of seed sowing of ornamental trees like silk tree, thuja	01	0	07	04	0	05	05	12

Extension Literature Distributed  1. Nurti-Garden "Concept of Eating a Rainbow".  2. Nutri-cereals and their role on Human Health.  3. Kitchen Waste Composter (My Green Bin)	03	15	60	75	11	15	26	101
Online Extension literature circulated	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Kisan Gosthi (other than FLDs)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Field Days (other than FLDs)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Farmer Scientist Interaction	03	15	30	45	10	18	28	73
Lecture Delivered	06	15	35	50	17	22	39	89
Exhibitions  Jal Shakti Abhiyan, Natural Farming, Urban Agriculture, Organic Farming, Urban Agriculture, Crop Management, High Density Plantation, Waste Management, Soil Conservation, Food Processing and Value addition and Lumpy Skin Disease	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Webinar attended	02	_	-	-	_	-	_	-
Online Film Show	03	-	-	-	-	-	_	-
Kissan Mela participated/organized Kissan Mela organized by KVK under Jal Shakti Abhiyan	01	75	210	285	30	57	87	372
TV Talk	06	_	_	-	_	_	_	-
Radio Talk	-	-	-	-	_	-	_	-
Publications	01	-	-	-	_	-	_	-
Extension literature	03	-	-	-	_	-	_	-
Magazines/Newsletters	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Papers/Articles	01	-	-	-	_	-	_	-
Reports	-	_	-	-	_	_	_	-
Press releases	04	_	-	-	_	_	_	-
Workshop attended	04	_	-	-	-	_	-	-
Problems solved online	60	20	20	40	10	10	20	60
Telephone helpline	75	25	35	60	05	10	15	75
OTHERS:								

Important days (Mention Each Event)								
Celebration of "Jan Shakti Abhiyan" at village Faqirgujri & Harwan on 04-11-2022 and 09-11-2022	02	15	15	30	05	15	20	50
Celebration of Kissan Mela at SKUAST-Kashmir on 15th of November 2022.	01	75	210	285	30	57	87	372
Celebration of Milk Day at KVK Campus on 26-11-2022	01	0	25	25	0	10	10	35
6. Seed provided to Farmers (Quintals)								
	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7. No. of Planting Material produced (Total No.)								
7.1 From Fruits (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.2 From Agro- forestry (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.3 From Vegetables (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.4 From poultry	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8. "Mera Gaon Mera Gaurav"								
(i) No. of Villages covered	05	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) No. of Visits made	05	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(iii) No. of Demonstrations	05	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(iv) No. of farmers' meeting	03	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Natural Farming	-				-	-	-	-
9.1 No. of demonstrations conducted	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

9.2 No. of Awareness and Training program conducted								
Awareness Programme on Water Conservation under Jal Shakti Abhiyan	01	0	30	30	0	20	20	50
Awareness programme about different Scientific Techniques like Mulching, Drip Irrigation, Sprinkle Irrigation, Rain Water Harvesting under Jal Shakti Abhiyan	01	25	20	45	10	10	20	65
10.0 Other Activities	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Sd/-Dr. Sajad Mohiuddin Mir Sr. Scientist & Head KVK Srinagar